REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION								
LI	CENSEE: ELDON, CIT	Y OF	Call Sign WPUL704	File Number				
EL 10	ITN: DOUG MANLEY/ DON, CITY OF 1 ELM STREET	FIRE DEPT.	PW - Public Saf	Radio Service PW - Public Safety Pool, Conventional				
EL	.DON, IA 52554			Regulatory Status PMRS				
FCC R	egistration Number (FF	RN): 0006289771	Frequency Co	Frequency Coordination Number				
	Grant Date 01-18-2012	Effective Date 01-04-2016	Expiration Date 03-28-2022	Print Date				
		STATION TECHNICAL	SPECIFICATIONS					
 Loc. 1 Address: 101 ELM STREET City: ELDON County: WAPELLO State: IA Lat (NAD83): 40-54-41.0 N Long (NAD83): 092-13-25.1 W Asr No.: Ground Elev: 186.0 Loc. 3 Area of operation Operating within a 32.0 km radius around fixed location 1 Loc. 4 Address: 712 SHORT STREET City: ELDON County: WAPELLO State: IA Lat (NAD83): 40-55-29.2 N Long (NAD83): 092-13-25.1 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 237.0 Loc. 5 Area of operation Operating within a 32.0 km radius around fixed location 4 Loc. 6 Address: 524 OTTUMWA STREET City: OTTUMWA County: WAPELLO State: IA Lat (NAD83): 41-01-27.7 N Long (NAD83): 092-24-54.7 W ASR No.: 1286927 Ground Elev: 239.0 Loc. 7 Area of operation Land Mobile Control Station meeting the 6.1 Meter Rule: WAPELLO county, IA 								
followi frequen license 1934, a	nt to §309(h) of the Comming conditions: This licentrices designated in the licentrices designated the right granted there as amended. See 47 U.S.C.	nunications Act of 1934, as amend use shall not vest in the licensee an ense beyond the term thereof nor i reunder shall be assigned or otherv C. § 310(d). This license is subjec 4, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. §60	y right to operate the station nor n any other manner than authorivise transferred in violation of the t in terms to the right of use or c	any right in the use of the zed herein. Neither the e Communications Act of				

Call Sign: WPUL704		File Number:			Print Date:						
Ant	enna	IS									
		t Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)			Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
1	1	000154.13000000	FB	1		11K2F3E	45.000	45.000	10.4	-33.6	03-28-2003
1	1	000154.28000000	FB	1		11K2F3E	45.000	45.000	10.4	-33.6	03-28-2003
1	1	000153.77000000	FX1	1		11K2F3E	45.000	45.000	10.4	-33.6	08-01-2007
3	1	000154.13000000	мо	15		11K2F3E	45.000	45.000			03-28-2003
3	1	000154.28000000	МО	15		11K2F3E	45.000	45.000			03-28-2003
4	1	000159.46500000	FB2	1	30	11K2F3E	50.000	100.000	21.4	30.9	08-01-2007
4	2	000158.84250000	FB2			11K2F3E 8K10F1D 8K10F1E	100.000	100.000	18.2	32.1	01-04-2017
5	1	000159.46500000	МО	40	5	11K2F3E	45.000	90.000			08-01-2007
5	1	000153.77000000	MO	40		11K2F3E	45.000	90.000			08-01-2007
5	1	000153.82250000	МО	40		11K2F3E 8K10F1D 8K10F1E	45.000	90.000			01-04-2017
6	1	000153.77000000	FX1	1		11K2F3E	45.000	90.000	27.4	34.9	01-04-2017
6	1	000153.82250000	FX1	1		11K2F3E 8K10F1D 8K10F1E	45.000	90.000	27.4	34.9	01-04-2017
7	1	000153.82250000	FX1	1		11K2F3E 8K10F1D 8K10F1E	45.000	45.000			

Control Points

Control Pt. No. 1

Address: 101 ELM STREET

City: ELDON County: WAPELLO State: IA Telephone Number: (641)652-3411

Licensee Name: ELDON, CITY OF

Call Sign: WPUL704	File Number:	Print Date:
Control Points		
Control Pt. No. 2		
Address: 330 W SECOND STRE	ET	
City: OTTUMWA County: W	APELLO State: IA Telep	hone Number: (641)684-4350
Associated Call Signs		
<na></na>		
Waivers/Conditions: Grant of the request to update lice	nsee name is conditioned on it 1	not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule 1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper notification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station islicensed under the prior name.